














2025 ROCKET CITY REGIONAL ITINERARY

Date
Food

Wednesday, March 12 Cost

6:30 AM ● Load bus

7:00 AM ● Depart Ignite Institute

10:30 AM ● Pit Stop - Nashville
○ Lunch @ McDonald’s
○ 2311 Brick Church Pike Road

~$10.00*

1:30 PM ● Arrive at US Space & Rocket Center (Educational Experience)
○ We will include this only if there are enough team funds

available for all team members

Purchased with
team funds, if
available

5:00 PM ● Depart US Space & Rocket Center

5:30 PM ● Arrive at Von Braun Center
● Unload pit equipment

6:00 PM ● Arrive at Embassy Suites
○ Dinner @ hotel - Domino’s
○ 401 Andrew Jackson Way NE

● Team meeting
● Student free time

Purchased with
team funds

9:00 PM ● Students in rooms for the night
*Students will use their own spending money.

Thursday, March 13 Student Cost

6:45 AM -
7:30 AM

● Complementary breakfast at hotel

7:30 AM ● Depart Embassy Suites

8:00 AM -
9:00 AM

● Arrive at Von Braun Center
○ Pits open
○ Robot inspection

9:00 AM -
11:00 AM

● Drivers meeting
● Prep robot
● Field calibration

11:00 AM -
12:00 PM

● Lunch ~$10.00**
(boxed lunches
from venue or
students pack)

12:00 PM - ● Practice Matches



6:30 PM

6:30 PM -
7:00 PM

● Depart Von Braun Center for hotel

7:00 PM -
9:00 PM

● Arrive at Embassy Suites
○ Dinner @ hotel - Taco Mama (taco bar)
○ 301 Pelham Ave SW, Ste C8

● Team meeting
● Student free time

Purchased with
team funds

9:00 PM ● Students in rooms for the night
*Students will use their own spending money.
**Parents will purchase lunch online directly from the venue.

Friday, March 14 Student Cost

6:45 AM -
7:30 AM

● Complementary breakfast at hotel

7:30 AM ● Depart Embassy Suites

8:00 AM ● Arrive at Von Braun Center

8:30 AM -
9:00 AM

● Opening Ceremonies

9:00 AM -
12:00 PM

● Qualification matches

12:00 PM -
1:00 PM

● Lunch ~$10.00**
(boxed lunches
from venue or
students pack)

1:00 PM -
5:45 PM

● Qualification matches

5:45 PM -
6:00 PM

● Awards

6:00 PM -
6:30 PM

● Robot repairs/prep for next day
● Depart Von Braun Center for hotel

7:00 PM -
9:00 PM

● Arrive at Embassy Suites
○ Dinner @ hotel - Olive Garden (pasta bar)
○ 3730 University Dr NW

● Team meeting
● Student free time

Purchased with
team funds

9:00 PM ● Students in rooms for the night
*Students will use their own spending money.
**Parents will purchase lunch online directly from the venue.



Saturday, March 15 Student Cost

6:30 AM -
7:15 AM

● Complementary breakfast at hotel

7:15 AM -
7:30

● Load luggage on bus
● Depart Embassy Suites

8:00 AM ● Arrive at Von Braun Center

8:30 AM -
9:00 AM

● Opening Ceremonies

9:00 AM -
12:15 PM

● Qualification matches

12:15 PM -
12:30 PM

● Alliance selection

12:30 PM -
1:30 PM

● Lunch ~$10.00**
(boxed lunches
from venue or
students pack)

1:30 PM -
4:30 PM

● Final matches
● Clean up and organize after final match

4:30 PM -
5:30 PM

● Awards Ceremony

5:30 PM -
6:00 PM

● Load bus
● Depart Von Braun Center for Ignite

6:30 PM ● Pit stop - Athens, AL
○ Dinner @ Cracker Barrel
○ 1212 Kelli Drive

~$20.00*

~1;00 AM ● Arrive at Ignite Institute
*Students will use their own spending money.
**Parents will purchase lunch online directly from the venue.

CONTACT INFO:

HOTEL:
Embassy Suites - Huntsville
700 Monroe St. SW, Huntsville, AL 35801
636-532-3300

COMPETITION VENUE:
Von Braun Center
700 Monroe St. SW
Hunsville, AL 35801
256-533-1953

EDUCATIONAL EXPERIENCE:
U.S. Space & Rocket Center
One Tranquility Base
Huntsville, AL 35805
256-837-3400

https://www.hilton.com/en/hotels/hsveses-embassy-suites-huntsville/
https://www.vonbrauncenter.com/
https://www.rocketcenter.com/

